# DP \$65,00 77256348

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vencore Solutions LLC		I11/09/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tagent Corporation
Street Address:	67 East Evelyn Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77256348	TAGENT
Serial Number:	77486706	GPS FOR THE LAB

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)435-0242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154350240

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Freiburger
Signature:	/Thomas M. Freiburger/
Date:	11/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0514

900147548

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0515

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS Vencore Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 4500 SW Kruse Way, Suite 350, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, has acquired a security interest in the following U.S. trademark applications of Tagent Corporation:

App. No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	
77/256,348	August 15, 2007	TAGENT	
77/486,706	May 29, 2008	GPS FOR THE LAB	

WHEREAS Tagent Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 67 East Evelyn Avenue, Mountain View, California 94041, desires reconveyance of the interest held by Vencore Solutions LLC in said trademark applications and trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vencore Solutions LLC, has hereby assigned unto the said Tagent Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

Executed this day of da

**RECORDED: 11/12/2009** 

Vencore Solutions LLC

By Assassanta

Its: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0516